 AWC Retrospective Rating Program - Town will receive a Labor and Industries
insurance premium refund check in the amount of $1,715 as part of the member
distribution program.

 AWC Risk Management Services Operations Committee - The Town’s self-
insurance pool currently has eighty six (86) members and one hundred three
(103) open claims. The Committee voted to recommend retaining assets for
settling the open claims.  Town will not receive an annual dividend return for
premium costs this year.

 Smoot’s Alley - The homeowner who requested that the Town name the alley
behind Guard Street has suggested “Smoot’s Alley”.

[...]

options for a four month campaign starting in May and continuing through August, with
a focus on different areas (zones) each month.  Each zone has an approximate cost of
$3,000, so the campaign could be shortened by eliminating a zone.  Option A contains
eight hundred eight (808) commercials per zone on six (6) network television stations;
and internet advertising.  Total investment for Option A is $12,084.00.  Option B
contains nine hundred twenty (920) commercials per zone on eight (8) network
television stations; without internet advertising.